Funds, LLC, the Company provides
access to Gabelli’s core methodology,
which has delivered annualised
outperformance of the Standard & Poor’s
500 Index of 5% since inception of the
Gabelli businesses in 1977. The Company’s
investment portfolio is diversified across
securities, capitalisations, sectors, and
event time horizons; it is flexible through
various market cycles and opportunistic
where appropriate.

The Company expands the lineage of
Gabelli Closed-End Funds. A closed-
end fund is a publicly traded investment
company that typically raises its initial
investment capital through the issuance
of a fixed number of shares to investors
in a public offering. Shares of closed-end
funds are listed on an exchange, such as
the New York Stock Exchange (“NYSE”)
or the NASDAQ electronic market
(“NASDAQ”) in the U.S., or the London
Stock Exchange (“LSE”) in the UK. They
trade like the stocks of other publicly
traded companies.

Financial  Highlights
Performance (unadjusted for distributions)

As at
31 March 2017

As at

31 March 2016

Net asset value per share (cum income) 139.7p 102.9p

Net asset value per share (ex income) 138.4p 102.5p

Share price 134.3p 90.5p

Discount relative to the NAV cum income 3.9% 12.1%

Total returns

Year ended
31 March 2017

Period from

19 February 2015 to

31 March 2016

Net asset value per share # 36.2% 3.9%

S&P 500 Index (£)  34.4% 7.8%

Share price† 48.8% (9.5%)

Income

Revenue return per share 1.31p  0.39p

Ongoing charges*

Annualised ongoing charges  1.33%  1.48%

Source: Investment Manager (Gabelli Funds, LLC), verified by the Administrator State Street Bank and Trust Company
 †   The total share price return for the period to 31 March reflects the movement in the share price during the period, adjusted to reflect the reinvestment of any

dividends paid.
#   The net asset value (“NAV”) total return for the period reflects the movement in the NAV, adjusted for the reinvestment of any dividends paid.
* Ongoing charges are calculated as a percentage of shareholders’ funds using the average net assets over the year and calculated in line with the AIC’s